EAST Search History

Ref ‘Hits | Search Query .DBs Default Plurals | Time Stamp
# _ Operator
S1 252 | (incom$4 near3 call$4) near5 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 14:53
alarm$4 USPAT
S2 90941 | "455"/$ US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 14:18
USPAT
S3 127 | S1 and S2 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 14:18
: | USPAT
S4 6013 | (call$4 near2 (alert$4 or alarm$4)) | US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/12/21 11:45
: . USPAT
S5 7537 | (caller adj (id or identiﬁcation)) - |'US-PGPUB; | OR ON | 2005/11/25 14:26
. 1 USPAT
S6 - 340 | (call$4 near2 (alert$4 or alarm$4)). US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 14:56
ab,ti. USPAT
S7 34918 | (message or messenger) and S2 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 15:04
USPAT :
S8 4343 | (message or messenger) and S4 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 15:06
: ' : - 7| USPAT
59 115 | S6 and S7 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 15:06
_ USPAT _ |
510 0 | ("2005/0164682").URPN. | USPAT OR OFF 2005/11/25 15:09
S11 90941 | "455"/$ US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 16:44
' USPAT -
S12 6013 | (call$4 near2 (alert$4 or alarm$4)) | US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 16:44
A , USPAT '
S13 7537 | (caller adj (id or identification)) "1 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 16:44
- ) | USPAT » '
S14 34918 | (message or messenger) and S11 - | US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 16:44
‘ : USPAT ‘
S15 336 | S12 and S13 and S14 'US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 16:46
USPAT ' _
S16 29 | S12 and S13 and S14 and US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 16:54
((message or messenger) near4 USPAT :
, (base adj station)) : o
S17 955 | (inform$4 adj4 called) US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:33
‘ 2 USPAT
S18 2 | S17 and S16 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:12
USPAT
S19 29 | S17 and S15 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:10
. USPAT
S20 17 | "6181736" US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:10
- o USPAT _ o
521 287 | S11 and S17 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:13
USPAT
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S22 272 | S11 and S17 and S14 .~ | US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:13
. USPAT A
S23 . 77 | S11 and S17 and S14 and S13 US-PGPUB; | OR ON . [ 2005/11/2517:13
e | USPAT
S24 619 | (inform$4 adj2 éalled) ' US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:25
- ‘| USPAT , : _
$25 | 173 | S24 and 522 " | US-PGPUB; | OR ON | 2005/11/25 17:14
_ USPAT :
S26 147 | (S24 and S22) and (mobile or US-PGPUB; | OR | ON 2005/11/25 17:14
wireless) USPAT
S27 619 | ((inform$4 or inform$4) adj2 called) | US-PGPUB; | OR ON - | 2005/11/25 17:34
' B "USPAT
S28 339 ((inform$4 or notif$6$4) adj2 ' US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:36
——---— -1 called) adj4 (message or incoming USPAT '
or call) ,
S30 138 | S28 and (internet) o US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:36
USPAT
.S31 93 | S28 and (internet) and database US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2005/11/25 17:36
‘ . : : : USPAT '
$32 77 | S28 and (internet) and database ‘| US-PGPUB; | OR - ON '2005/11/25 17:37
v |emeeee o ~|-@nd server USPAT . . .
S33 13 |- S11 and S28 and (internet) and US-PGPUB; | OR: ON 2005/11/25 17:37
database and server USPAT
S34 1304 | (flag near2 updated) US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2005/11/28 07:39
: USPAT
S35 1 | (flag near2 updated) near2 (user US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2005/11/28 08:11
adj (data or information)) - USPAT ' »
S36 |_______0_| (alarming near2 (information or US-PGPUB; | OR OFF | 2005/11/28 08:12
{ message)) near3 (transmit or send) | USPAT :
near3 (personal adj computer) '
S37 0 | (alarming near2 (information or . | US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2005/11/28 08:12
message)) near3 (transmit or send) | USPAT ]
near3 (pda) :
S38 0 | (alarming near2 (information or’ : US‘-P'GPUB; OR OFF | 2005/11/28 08:13
' message)) near3 (transmit or send) | USPAT :
e ee | .near3 (mobile or computer or '
wireless) : _ ‘
S39 5 | (alarming near2 (information or US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2005/11/28 08:43 .
: message)) near3 (mobile or USPAT
computer or wireless) A
540 | 888 | 455/417 . | US-PGPUB; | OR . | OFF 2005/11/28 08:43
A ‘ o ‘USPAT '
S41 2783 | 455/445 Co - | US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2005/11/28 08:44
' [ USPAT
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S42
S43

| S44

S46

S47

S50

S51

S53

| s54

S55

S56

545

$48.

549

§52-

2013

2550

455/435
455/466

- "20050064885"

799032
8336
38572

1001

85
85
245254

15

56

7094

ll45§ll/$
(caller adj (id or identification))
(message or messenger)> and S45

(inform$4 adj4 called)

545 and S48 and S47 and 546
549
(real adj time) or (real-time)

-(US-20010044307-$ or
US-20040209606-$ or
US-20040266490-$ or
US-20050037729-$ or
US-20040242211-$ or
US-20040259569-$ or
US-20030054867-$ or
US-20030032414-$ or
US-20020164974-$ or

~US-20010019955-$ or
US-20040235520-$ or
US-20020111167-$).did. or _
(US-6934376-$ or US-6944283-$ or
US-6493431-$).did.

S51 and S52

((real adj time) or (réal-time))
~near3 message near3 (notification
or notif$4 or notice)

(call$4 near2 (alert$4 or alarm$4))

.S55 and S54

US-PGPUB;

USPAT

US-PGPUB;

1 USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;

| USPAT
-US-PGPUB;

USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

| US-PGPUB;

‘USPAT

| US-PGPUB;

USPAT .

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR .

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

| 2006/12/21 11:42

2005/11/28 08:44
2005/11/28 08:44
2006/05/10 18:42
2006/05/14 22:45
2006/05/14 22:45
2006/05/14 22:45
2006/05/14 22:45
2006/05/14 22:45

2006/05/14 22:45

2006/12/21 11:40

2006/12/21 11:40

2006/12/21 11:43

2006/12/21 11:45

2006/12/21 11:45
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