## **EAST Search History**

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
S1	252	(incom\$4 near3 call\$4) near5 alarm\$4	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 14:53
S2	90941	"455"/\$	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 14:18
S3	127	S1 and S2	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 14:18
S4	6013	(call\$4 near2 (alert\$4 or alarm\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2006/12/21 11:45
S5	7537	(caller adj (id or identification))	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR .	ON .	2005/11/25 14:26
S6	- 340	(call\$4 near2 (alert\$4 or alarm\$4)). ab,ti.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON /	2005/11/25 14:56
<b>S7</b>	34918	(message or messenger) and S2	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 15:04
S8	4343	(message or messenger) and S4	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 15:06
S9	115	S6 and S7	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 15:06
S10	0	("2005/0164682").URPN.	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/11/25 15:09
S11	90941	"455"/\$	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 16:44
S12	.6013	(call\$4 near2 (alert\$4 or alarm\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 16:44
S13	7537	(caller adj (id or identification))	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 16:44
S14	34918	(message or messenger) and S11	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 16:44
S15	336	S12 and S13 and S14	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 16:46
S16	29	S12 and S13 and S14 and ((message or messenger) near4 (base adj station))	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 16:54
S17	955	(inform\$4 adj4 called)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR .	ON	2005/11/25 17:33
S18	2	S17 and S16	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:12
S19	29	S17 and S15	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:10
S20	17	"6181736"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:10
S21	287	S11 and S17	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:13

## **EAST Search History**

		• .				
S22	272	S11 and S17 and S14	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:13
S23	. 77	S11 and S17 and S14 and S13	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON .	2005/11/25 17:13
S24	619	(inform\$4 adj2 called)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:25
S25	173	S24 and S22	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:14
S26	147	(S24 and S22) and (mobile or wireless)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:14
S27	619	((inform\$4 or inform\$4) adj2 called)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON ·	2005/11/25 17:34
S28	339	((inform\$4 or notif\$6\$4) adj2 called) adj4 (message or incoming or call)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:36
S30	138	S28 and (internet)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:36
S31	93	S28 and (internet) and database	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OŃ	2005/11/25 17:36
S32	77	S28 and (internet) and database and server	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2005/11/25 17:37
S33	13	S11 and S28 and (internet) and database and server	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR:	ON	2005/11/25 17:37
S34	1304	(flag near2 updated)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/11/28 07:39
S35	1	(flag near2 updated) near2 (user adj (data or information))	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/11/28 08:11
S36	0.	(alarming near2 (information or message)) near3 (transmit or send) near3 (personal adj computer)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/11/28 08:12
S37	0	(alarming near2 (information or message)) near3 (transmit or send) near3 (pda)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/11/28 08:12
S38	0	(alarming near2 (information or message)) near3 (transmit or send) near3 (mobile or computer or	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR ·	OFF	2005/11/28 08:13
		wireless)				
S39	5	(alarming near2 (information or message)) near3 (mobile or computer or wireless)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR <sup>.</sup>	OFF	2005/11/28 08:43
540	888	455/417	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/11/28 08:43
S41	2783	455/445 	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/11/28 08:44

## **EAST Search History**

S42	2013	455/435	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/11/28 08:44
S43	2550	455/466	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/11/28 08:44
S44	1	"20050064885"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/05/10 18:42
S45	99032	"455"/\$	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2006/05/14 22:45
S46	8336	(caller adj (id or identification))	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2006/05/14 22:45
S47	38572	(message or messenger) and S45	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR .	ON	2006/05/14 22:45
S48	1001	(inform\$4 adj4 called)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2006/05/14 22:45
S49	85	S45 and S48 and S47 and S46	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2006/05/14 22:45
S50	85	S49	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/05/14 22:45
S51	245254	(real adj time) or (real-time)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR .	OFF	2006/12/21 11:42
S52	15-	ÙS-20040209606-\$ or US-20040266490-\$ or US-20050037729-\$ or US-20040242211-\$ or US-20040259569-\$ or US-20030054867-\$ or	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/12/21 11:40
		US-20030032414-\$ or US-20020164974-\$ or				
	and the second of the second o	US-20010019955-\$ or US-20040235520-\$ or US-20020111167-\$).did. or (US-6934376-\$ or US-6944283-\$ or US-6493431-\$).did.				
S53	3	S51 and S52	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/12/21 11:40
S54	56	((real adj time) or (real-time)) near3 message near3 (notification or notif\$4 or notice)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/12/21 11:43
S55	7094	(call\$4 near2 (alert\$4 or alarm\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2006/12/21 11:45
S56	5	S55 and S54	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	ON	2006/12/21 11:45